Park.  Mrs. Sandy Fowler, Executive Director, Hampton County Economic Development  
Commission, stated that this was a development agreement between Hampton County and  
Mead/Westvaco (MWW) which will govern the future use and development of the front 1,380 
 (one thousand, three hundred eighty) acres of the “Mega Site”.   She stated that state statue  

required that two public hearings be held.  This is the second public hearing as required by law.   
Also, Mr. Gary Morris with Sinkler and Boyd was present, Hampton County’s Legal  
Representation.